

Amendments proposed by Senator Brown to Reengrossed House Bill No. 2 by Representative Robideaux

In Senate Floor Amendment No. 62 of the set of 67 Senate Floor Amendments adopted by the Senate on May 31, 2012, on page 12, line 23, change "\$250,000" to "\$275,000" and on line 24, change "\$2,180,000" to "\$2,205,000."

On page 113 delete lines 36 to 38 and insert the following:

"Priority 5	<u>\$400,000"</u>
-------------	-------------------